Injection and Sampling Systems
for High Pressure (HPTM and MHTM) Access Systems
Injection and Sampling systems are fundamental to corrosion control and process control programs.
They are applicable to a large variety of processes in the petroleum, chemical, and water treatment
industries.  Injection systems are used to inject a wide range of chemicals into processes.  Such
chemicals include biocides, demulsifiers, corrosion inhibitors, oxygen scavengers, glycol and mono-
ethylene glycol, dewaxers, methanol, odorizers, and product additives.
Injection systems may be as simple as using an open-ended tube that allows for even distribution of

.64
.96
How to Order
A) Access Fitting Body height and Tee size may be determined from the Access Fitting literature.
B) The Injection Nut size may be determined from Table 1.
Table 1
Model Length (Fitting type / Height) Probe End Thread Seal Material Alloy Code
IQN --- ---- X ---- ---- X ---- ---- X ---- ---- XXX
1 - 1.75" (HP / 5.25")
2 - 2.75" (HP / 6.25")
3 - 3.75" (HP / 7.25")
4 - 4.75"
5 - 5.50" (HP / 8.25")
6 - 3.50" (MH / all heights)
0 - N/A
1 - 1/8" - 27 NPT
2 - 1/4" - 18 NPT
3 - 3/8" - 18 NPT
4 - 1/2" - 14 NPT
5 - 3/4" - 14 NPT
6 - 3/8" - 24 UNF - 2B
7 - 7/16" - 20 UNF - 2B
8 - 1/2" - 20 UNF - 2B
9 - 9/16" - 18 UNF - 2B
A - 5/8" - 18 UNF - 2B
0 - N/A
1 - Viton® o-ring /
 Teflon® backing ring
2 -  Ethylene propylene /
 Teflon® backing ring
3 - Kalrez o-ring /
 Teflon® backing ring
4 - Hydrin o-ring /
 Teflon® backing ring
5 - Nitrile o-ring /
Teflon® backing ring
158 - 316 SS
A12 - C276
Metal Samples Company
A Division of Alabama Specialty Products, Inc.
152 Metal Samples Rd., Munford, AL 36268   Phone: (256) 358-4202
E-mail: msc@alspi.com   Internet: www.metalsamples.com